of the consolidated balance sheet:

Consolidated
Financial

statements
disclosed

Impacts
related to
IFRS 16

Consolidated

Financial
Statements

on 12.31.2018   adoption on 01.01.2019

ASSETS
Current assets 51,722 - 51,722
Other non-current assets 108,872 - 108,872
Property, plant and equipment 6,836 24,914 31,750
Total assets 167,430 24,914 192,344

LIABILITIES
Leases – current - (1,719) (1,719)
Other current liabilities (33,635) - (33,635)
Leases – non-current - (23,195) (23,195)
Other non-current liabilities (48,379) - (48,379)
Equity (85,416) - (85,416)
Total liabilities (167,430) (24,914) (192,344)

SINQIA S.A. AND SUBSIDIARIES
September 30, 2019
(In thousands of reais, unless otherwise indicated)

Additionally, the table below summarizes the accounting impacts of the adoption of this new
accounting pronouncement to the statement of profit and loss for the nine-month period ended
September 30, 2019:

Consolidated
Financial

Statements
on 09.30.2019

Impacts
related to
adoption

of IFRS 16

Consolidated
Financial

statements
without the
impacts of

IFRS16
  on 09.30.2019

 (IFRS 16)   (IAS 17)
NET OPERATING REVENUE: 127,070 - 127,070
Cost of services provided (86,761) - (86,761)
GROSS PROFIT 40,309 - 40,309
General, administrative and selling expenses (40,992) 640 (40,351)
Operating income (loss) before finance income
(costs)

(683) 640 (42)

Finance income (costs), net (5,751) 1,245 (4,507)
Profit (loss) before income tax and social
contribution

(6,434) 1,885 (4,550)

Current income tax and social contribution (1,791) - (1,791)
Deferred income tax and social contribution 3,445 - 3,445
Profit after income tax and social contribution (4,780) 1,885 (2,896)
Non-controlling interests 8 - 8
Net loss for the period (4,772) 1,885 (2,888)

IFRIC 23 (ICPC 22) – Uncertainty over Income Tax Treatments
IFRIC 23 (ICPC 22) describes how to determine the tax and accounting position when there is
uncertainty about the treatment of income tax. The interpretation requires the entity to:

 Determine whether uncertain fiscal positions are assessed separately or as a group; and
 Assess whether it is likely that the tax authority will accept the use of an uncertain tax

treatment, or proposed use, by an entity in its income tax returns:
   -If so, the entity should determine its tax and accounting position in line with the tax treatment